
RIDGE TOOL EUROPE

®

Drawer & Caster
Installation



DRAWER & CASTER  INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

DRAWER INSTALLATION

Step 1:
Install Drawer Slides

Step 2:
Insert Drawer Guides into

Drawer Slides to install Drawer

Step 3 :
To Remove Drawer, lift lever

A and press down lever B

NOTE: DRAWER CHOICE models RS22 and RS26
Plan your drawer arrangement first as there are multiple combinations for drawer mounting (fig. 1).

Fig. 1
Possible Drawer Configurations

* 88712 Drawer or 88727 Shelf

CASTER INSTALLATION
To install casters, lay the unit on it’s back or top.  Decide which end is to be steered.  Install swivel casters at this end.  Bolt all
casters to skids.

Cat.no. CASTER MAX LOAD RATING

88752 RSC4  4" CASTERS W/ BRAKES 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6  6" HD CASTERS W/ BRAKES 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P  6"  NON-MARKING POLYETHANE CASTERS W/ BRAKES 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

(1) Load Ratings are based on caster capacities and do not necessarily reflect load carrying capabilities of the RIDGID Chests, Cabinets or
Rolling Workbenches.

(2) Use for “Low Chest” models only!

NOTES
1. Install padlocks before installing casters to prevent covers or doors from opening.
2.Casters are not intended for use on uneven or rough surfaces, and it is not recommended that caster mounted boxes be

towed behind forklifts or other vehicles. Do not exceed load limits.

Top section: 3 options

Bottom section: 7 options

(2)

(1)



PADLOCK INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions  (figure 1)
1. Unbolt the Padlock Tab, which is fitted inside the Lock Box.
2. Slide the Padlock Tab over the padlock’s hasp, using the round hole.  Close the padlock.
3. Slide Padlock Tab Assembly into the Lock Box.
4. Fix the Padlock Tab to the top hole of the Lock Box.

NOTE:  PADLOCK CHOICE
Although many padlocks will fit, correct fit is important.  Once the proper lock is installed, it cannot be removed without
dismantling the system.  To be sure you have proper padlocks, measure it in the closed position and verify the dimensions seen
in figure 2.

Figure 1
Padlock Tab inside Lock System Housing

Figure 2
Padlock Dimensions

STORAGE
This product is intended and safe for storing and transporting small tools and other non-combustible, non-flammable
materials.  DO NOT use this product for storing or transporting flammables, explosives, hazardous materials or waste,
such as gasoline, solvents, gun powder, dynamite, gases or any tanks, torches or gas powered equipment.

TRANSPORT
Product must be secured to the vehicle when transported.  Cover and doors must be locked when transporting in open
vehicles.  Wind and bumps could create a condition where the product could open, causing it to tip over or out of the
vehicle causing serious personal injury and property damage.

WARNING
Keep hands clear when closing lid to prevent serious personal injury.

Bolt

Padlock tab

Locking nut

Use top hole
on lock box

Use round hole for
padlock

Lock box

Open: Min. 1 7/16” (37mm)
Closed: Max. 1 3/16” (30 mm)
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MONTAGEANLEITUNG FÜR SCHUBLADEN & LAUFROLLEN

SCHUBLADENMONTAGE

Schritt 1:
Befestigen Sie die
Führungsschine

Schritt 2:
Setzten Sie die montierte Führungschine

in die Vorrichtungen der Schublade

Schritt 3:
Für die Demontage heben Sie Hebel
A an und drücken Hebel B herunter

ACHTUNG!
Variable Schubladenmontage der Modelle RS22 und RS26
Setzten Sie Ihre Schubladen nicht willkürlich ein, sondern beachten Sie die unterschiedlichen Varianten.

Oberer Bereich:  3 Varianten

Unterer Bereich:  7 Varianten

* 88712 Schublade oder 88727 Bord

MONTAGE DER LAUFROLLEN
Um die Rollen anzubringen, legen Sie Ihren Stahlcontainer auf die Rück- oder Kopfseite. Befestigen Sie die Rollen mit den
Schrauben an den dafür vorgesehenden Positionen.

Bestell-Nr. Rollen MAXIMALE BELASTUNG (1)

88752  RSC4  4" ROLLEN MIT BREMSVORRICHTUNG (2) 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6  6" HD ROLLEN MIT BREMSVORRICHTUNG 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P  6"  ROLLEN AUS POLYETANE MIT BREMSVORRICHTUNG 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

Abbildung 1
Möglichkeiten der Schubladen Platzierung

(1) Die maximale Belastung basiert auf der Trägfähigkeit der Rollen und ist unabhängig von der Kapazität und Belastbarkeit
der RIDGID Stahlcontainer, Stahlschränke oder rollbaren Werkbänke.

(2) Nur für die niedrigen Stahlcontainer geëignet.

ACHTUNG
1.Montieren Sie zuerst das Schloß bevor die Schubladen eingesetzt werden, um ein ungewolltes Öffnen oder Aufschlagen der

Türen oder des Deckels zu vermeiden.
2.Die Rollen sind nicht für unebene Flächen oder Gelände geeignet. Es ist nicht empfehlenswert den Container hinter

Fahrzeuge zu spannen. Bitte überschreiten Sie nicht das maximale Beladungslimit.



MONTAGE DES VORHÄNGESCHLOSSES

Anleitung  (Abbildung 1)
1.Lösen Sie die Aufhängung im Gehäuse.
2.Führen Sie den Bügel des Schlosses durch die dafür vorgesehene runde Öffnung an der Aufhängung. Schließen Sie das

Schloss.
3.Führen Sie das Schloß zurück ins Gehäuse.
4.Befestigen Sie die Aufhängung am oberen Loch des Gehäuses.

BEACHTEN SIE BITTE
Viele Schlösser passen in dieses Gehäuse, es sollte aber auf eine korrekte Paßform geachtet werden.  Ist das Schloß einmal
installiert, dann ist es Bestandteil des kompletten Systems.  Somit kann es nicht ohne weiteres entfernt werden oder
herausfallen.  Um sicher zu gehen, das richtige Schloß zu installieren, messen Sie das Schloß und vergleichen es mit den
Maßen in Fig. 2

BOLZEN

AUFHÄNGUNG

BEFESTIGUNGS-
MUTTER

ZU VERWENDENDES
OBERE LOCH IM
SCHLOSSGEHÄUSE

ZU VERWENDENDE
RUNDE ÖFFNUNG
FÜR DIE SCHLOSS-
BEFESTIGUNGGEHÄUSE

GEÖFFNET: Min. 1 7/16” (37mm)
GESCHLOSSEN: Max. 1 3/16” (30mm)

Abbildung 1
Aufhängung des Schließsystems

Abbildung 2
Schloßabmessungen

LAGERUNG
Dieses Produkt ist zur Lagerung und zum Transport von kleinen Werkzeugen und anderen nicht brennbaren oder leicht
entflammbaren Materialien geeignet.  Bitte lagern oder transportieren Sie keine leicht entflammbaren, explosiven oder
gefährlichen Materialien oder Abfallprodukte, wie z. B.  Benzin, Oel, Gas, Dynamite, Schießpulver oder Chemikalien,
sowie Geräte die mit Gas oder Chemikalien gefüllt sind.

TRANSPORT
Achten Sie auf eine ausreichende Sicherung während des Transportes. Deckel und Türen müssen abgeschlossen
werden. Diese Maßnahmen verhindern herunter oder herausfallen des Produktes oder Inhaltes vom Transportfahrzeug.

WARNUNG
Sie sollten die Hände frei haben, wenn Sie das Produkt schließen, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
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NOTICE DE MONTAGE DES TIROIRS ET ROULETTES

MONTAGE DU TIROIR

Fig 1:
Installer les coulisses des tiroirs

Fig 2:
Glisser le tiroir dans les coulisses

Fig 3:
Pour sortir le tiroir lever la poignée A

et baisser la poignée B

NOTE: Choix du tiroir pour les modèles RS22 et RS26.
Il existe plusieurs possibilités de montage des tiroirs. (fig. 1).

Partie Haute:  3 possibilités

Partie Basse:  7 possibilités

*88712 Tiroir ou 88727 Panneau Coulissant

Figure 1
Possibilités de montage des triroirs

Cat.no. ROULETTES CHARGE MAXI (1)

88752 RSC4  4” ROULETTES AVEC FREINS (2) 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6  6” ROULETTES AVEC FREINS 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P  6” ROULETTES AVEC FREINS 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

(1) Les charges maxi sont déterminées en fonction de la capacité des roulettes et ne correspondent pas forcément à la capacité
des coffres et armoires.

(2) A utiliser uniquement avec les «Coffres Bas »

NOTES
1. Monter les cadenas avant d’installer les roulettes afin d’éviter que le coffre s’ouvre durant l’opération.
2. Les roulettes ne sont pas prévues pour être utilisées sur un sol accidenté ou rugueux, il n’est pas non plus recommandé de

tracter les coffres sur roulettes avec des chariots ou tout autre véhicules. Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale.

MONTAGE DES ROULETTES
Retourner le coffre, choisir de quel côté seront les roulettes directrices, et les installer. Fixer les autres roulettes sur les pieds.



NOTICE D’INSTALLATION DU CADENAS

Instructions  (Fig. 1)
1. Dévissez l’attache cadenas qui est fixée à l’intérieur du boîtier de fermeture.
2. Ouvrez votre cadenas et passez le dans le trou rond de l’attache.  Refermez le cadenas.
3. Insérez le cadenas dans le boîtier de fermeture.
4. Re-fixez solidement l’attache au trou supérieur du boîtier de fermeture.

NOTE:  CHOIX DU CADENAS
Il existe plusieurs types de cadenas qui peuvent correspondre, mais nous vous conseillons d’utiliser un cadenas aux bonnes
dimensions. Jouez à coup sûr en mesurant le cadenas en position fermée, et comparez-le avec les dimensions en figure 2.

Figure 1
Montage du cadenas dans

le boîtier de fermeture
Figure 2

Dimensions du cadenas

ENTREPOSAGE
Ce produit est destiné au stockage et au transport en toute sécurité d’outils et d’autres matériels non-inflammables.
NE JAMAIS  l’utiliser pour le transport ou l’entreposage de produits inflammables, explosifs, nocifs ou volatiles tels les
solvants, le gaz, l’essence, la dynamite, et tous les produits dangereux en général.

TRANSPORT
Lors de transports ce produit doit être attaché dans le véhicule, couvercle et parois de côté fermés lors du transport. Le
vent et les secousses peuvent ouvrir le coffre, le faire se renverser dans le véhicule ou sur la chaussée pouvant ainsi
causer de graves accidents, blessures ou dégâts.

ATTENTION
Gardez les mains à l’extérieur lorsque vous fermez le coffre afin d’éviter toutes blessures.

BOULON

ATTACHE CADENAS

ECROU

TROU SUPERIEUR
POUR FIXER LE
BOITIER

TROU ROND
POUR LE
CADENAS

BOITIER DE
FERMETURE

OUVERT: Min. 1 7/16” (37mm)
FERME: 1 3/16” (30mm)

!
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INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET INSTALLEREN VAN LADEN EN WIELEN

Installatie van de Laden

Stap 1:
Installeer de ladengeleiders

op de gewenste hoogte.

Stap 2:
Schuif de laden in de ladengeleiders;

de installatie is voltooid.

Stap 3:
Om een lade weer te verwijderen,
hef gelijktijdig hevel A omhoog en

duw hevel B omlaag.

OPMERKING: Samenstelling van de Laden-configuratie (modellen RS22 en RS26)
Plan de samenstelling van je laden alvorens deze te bestellen of installeren.  Ga na in de onderstaande figuur welke 21
configuraties mogelijk zijn.

Bovenste gedeelte:  3 opties

Onderste gedeelte:  7 opties

* 88712 Lade or 88727 Schuifblad

Fig. 1
De 21 mogelijke Laden-Configuraties

CAT.NO. WIELENSETS MAX TOEGELATEN GEWICHT (1)

88752 RSC4  4" WIELEN MET REM (2) 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6  6" WIELEN MET REM VOOR ZWAAR WERK 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P  6"  POLYETHAAN WIELEN MET REM, MARKEREN NIET 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

(1) Het maximaal toegelaten gewicht is gebaseerd op het laadvermogen van de wielen, en slaagt geenszins op het
laadvermogen van de individuele kisten, kasten of werktafels.

(2) Gebruik enkel voor de modellen “Lage Kist”.

OPMERKING
1. Installeer de sloten alvorens de wielen te monteren, om openslaande deuren of deksels te vermijden.
2.De wielen zijn niet geschikt voor gebruik op een zeer oneffen of ruwe ondergrond, noch om voortgetrokken te worden door

middel van een of ander voertuig.

Installatie Wielen
Leg het produkt op zijn rugzijde of ondersteboven, om makkelijk de wielen te installeren.  Beslis welke zijde de stuurzijde wordt,
en bevestig de draaibare wielen aan deze zijde.  Goed vastschroeven.



INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET INSTALLEREN VAN DE HANGSLOTEN

Instructies  (figuur 1)
1.Maak de hangslothouder, die zich in de hangslotbehuizing bevindt, los.
2.Schuif de hangslothouder over de beugel, gebruik makende van het RONDE GAT.  Sluit het hangslot.
3.Schuif het hangslot in de hangslotbehuizing.
4.Bevestig als laatste de hangslothouder aan het BOVENSTE GAT van de hangslotbehuizing.

KEUZE VAN HET HANGSLOT
Alhoewel er verschillende hangsloten zullen passen, is het toch belangrijk te streven naar een perfect passend hangslot.
Wanneer het juiste hangslot geïnstalleerd is, kan het niet meer verwijderd worden zonder het systeem te ontmantelen.
In figuur 2 zijn de dimensies weergegeven waaraan een gepast hangslot moet voldoen.

SCHROEF

HANGSLOTHOUDER

MOER

GEBRUIK HET
BOVENSTE GAT

GEBRUIK HET
RONDE GAT

HANGSLOTBEHUIZING

OPEN: Min.1 7/15” (37mm)
GESLOTEN: Max. 1 3/16” (30mm)

Figuur 1
Hangslothouder in de Hangslotbehuizing

Figuur 2
Afmetingen Hangslot

OPSLAG VAN GOEDEREN
 Dit produkt is bedoeld voor het veilig opslagen en transporteren van gereedschappen, machines en andere niet-
ontvlambare materialen. Gebruik dit produkt NIET voor het opslagen van ontvlambare, explosieve of andere gevaarlijke
stoffen, zoals brandstoffen, solventen, buskruit, dynamiet, gas of produkten en machines die deze stoffen bevatten.

TRANSPORT
Het produkt moet op voldoende wijze vastgemaakt zijn aan het voertuig gedurende het transport.  Sluit deksels en
deuren.  Door wind of oneffenheden in de weg kan het produkt omvallen en/of de inhoud eruitvallen, al dan niet op de
weg, mogelijks met verstrekkende gevolgen.

WAARSCHUWING
Vermijd kwetsuren bij het sluiten van de deksel of deur.

!
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ISTRUZIONI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE DEI CASSETTI E DELLE RUOTE

COME MONTARE I CASSETTI

Step 1:
Installazione delle guide del cassetto

Step 2:
Inserire le guide sulle slitte del

cassetto

Step 3:
Per togliere il cassetto, alzare la
leva A ed abbassare la leva B

NOTA: COME SCEGLIERE I CASSETTI modello RS22 e RS26
Esistono diverse combinazioni per il montaggio dei cassetti, quindi, si consiglia di decidere dapprima in che ordine si desidera
sistemare i casetti (fig. 1).

Sezione Superiore:  3 combinazioni

Sezione Inferiore:  7 combinazioni

* 88712 cassetto oppure 88727 ripiano

Figura 1
Diverse combinazioni possibili dei cassetti

COME MONTARE LE RUOTE
Per montare le ruote, appoggiare il cassone sullo schienale oppure sul lato superiore.  Decidere da quale lato si vuole che
l’unità giri. Di conseguenza, montare le ruote girevoli sul lato prescelto. Fissare tutte le ruote sui pattini.

Cat. n. RUOTE MAX CAPACITA’ DI CARICO

88752 RSC4  4" RUOTE CON FRENI 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6  6" RUOTE ‘HEAVY DUTY’ CON FRENI 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P  6"  RUOTE CON FRENI - non lasciano segni sul pavimento 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

(1) Le capacità di carico si riferiscono alla portata delle ruote e potrebbero non rflettere la capacità di carico dei cassoni, armadi
e bacnhi carrellati RIDGID.

(2) Da utilizzarsi soltanto con i cassoni bassi!

NOTE
1. Montare i lucchetti prima delle ruote, per evitare che durante le operazioni di installazione delle ruote si possano aprire le ante.
2. Le ruote non sono realizzate per l’utilizzo su superfici ruvide o sconnesse, ed è sconsigliato il traino delle unità provviste di ruote con muletti

o altri veicoli. Non superare i limiti di carico previsti.

(2)

(1)



ISTRUZIONI PER L’INSTALLAZIONE DEL LUCCHETTO

Istruzioni  (figura 1)
1.Svitare la piastrina del lucchetto, che è fissata all’interno della scatola della serratura.
2. Inserire il gancio del lucchetto nella piastrina, utilizzando il foro rotondo.  Chiudere il lucchetto.
3. Inserire il lucchetto all’interno della scatola della serratura.
4.Fissare la piastina al foro superiore della scatola della serratura.

NOTA: SCELTA DEL LUCCHETTO
Sebbene molti lucchetti possano essere adatti a questo tipo di serratura, la scelta del lucchetto adatto è importante. Una volta
installato il lucchetto giusto, non lo si può togliere, se non smontando tutto il sistema. Per essere certi di avere il lucchetto
giusto, misuratelo in posizione chiusa e verificate che le dimensioni siano quelle della figura 6.

Figura 1
Sezione della scatola della serratura con lucchetto

e piastrina
Figura 2

Dimensioni del lucchetto

IMMAGAZZINAGGIO
Questo prodotto è stato progettato per riporre e trasportare attrezzature di dimensioni ridotte ed altri materiali non
combustibili e non infiammabili in condizioni di sicurezza. NON utilizzare questo prodotto per trasportare materiale
infiammabile, esplosivi, materiali pericolosi o materiali di scarto, come benzina, solventi, polvere da sparo, dinamite, gas
o attrezzature alimentate a gas e bombole.

TRASPORTO
Il presente prodotto deve essere affrancato al veicolo in caso di trasporto. Il coperchio e le ante devono essere chiuse a
chiave nel caso il trasporto venga effettuato su veicoli aperti. In caso contrario, vento o eventuali sobbalzi potrebbero
provocare l’apertura dell’armadio, facendolo ribaltare o cadere dal veicolo, causando seri danni a cose o persone.

ATTENZIONE
Fare attenzione alle mani quando si chiude il coperchio.

!

!

!

VITE

PIASTRINA

DADO

UTILIZZARE IL FORO
SUPERIORE DELLA
SCATOLA

UTILIZZARE IL FORO
ROTONDO PER IL
LUCCHETTO

SCATOLA DELLA
SERRATURA

APERTO: Min.1 7/15” (37mm)
CHIUSO: Max. 1 3/16” (30mm)



INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN DE CAJONES Y RUEDAS

INSTALACIÓN DE CAJONES

Paso 1:
Instalar deslizadores de cajón

Paso 2:
Introducir guias de cajón en

deslizadores de cajón

Paso 3:
Para quitar cajón, levante palanca A y

presione hacia abajo palanca B

NOTA: ELECCIÓN DE CAJÓN modelo RS22 y RS 26
Planifique la distribuición de cajones primero ya que hay multiples combinaciones (Fig. 1).

Sección Superio:  3 Combinaciones

Sección Inferior:  7 Combinaciones

* 88712 cajón o 88727 estantería

Figura 1
Posibles configuraciones de cajones

Instalación de ruedas
Para instalar ruedas, ponga la unidad al revés o puerta arriba. Decida que punta será la dirigida. Instalar las ruedas giratorias
en esta punta. Atornille todas las ruedas a los deslizadores.

Cat.no. Rueda Peso máximo (1)

88752 RSC4  4" Ruedas con freno (2) 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6  6" Ruedas con freno de uso pesado 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P  6"  Ruedas de polietileno  con freno (no rayan) 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

(1) Peso máximo esta basado en las capacidades de las ruedas y no necesariamente refleja las capacidadeds de carga de los
baules, armarios or bancos RIDGID

(2) Usar solamente con modelos de baúl bajo!

NOTAS
1. Instalar candados antes de instalar ruedas para evitar que abran las tapas o puertas
2.Las ruedas no están pensados para uso en superficies accidentadas, y no se recomienda el remolcado de unidades con

ruedas por toros u otros vehículos. No exceden los límites d



INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN DEL CANDADO

Instrucciones  (figura 1)
1.Desatornillar la lengüeta del candado que está empotrado ne la Caja de Cierre.
2. Introducir la lengüeta del candado en el cierre del candado, utilizando el agujero redondo.Cerrar el candado.
3. Introducir el conjunto de la lengüeta del candado en la Caja de Cierre.
4.Fijar la lengüeta del candado al agujero superior de la Caja de Cierre.

Nota: Elección de candado
Aunque muchos candados entrarían, un ajuste corecto es importante. Una vez instalado el candado adecuado, no se puede
quitar sin desmontar el conjunto. Para asegurar que tiene el candado adecuado, midalo en su posici

Figura 1
Lengüeta del candado dentro del sistema de cierre

Figura 2
Dimensiones del Candado

ALMACENAMIENTO
Este producto está diseñado y es seguro para almacenar y transportar pequeñas herramientas y otros materiales no
combustiles y no inflamables.
NO utilizen etse producto para almacenar o transportar materiales inflamables, explosivos o peligrosos como la
gasolina, disolventes, pólvora, dinamita, gases o cualquier soplete o equipo de gas.

TRANSPORTE
El producto debe fijarse al vehiculo cuando se transporta. La tapa y las puertas deben estar cerradas cuando se
transporta en vehiculos abiertos. El viento y baches podrían crear condiciones donde el producto podría abrirse,
causando su vuelco o la caida del vehiculo causando lesiones personales serios o daños a propiedades.

ADVERTENCIA
Mantengan las manos alejadas al cerrar la tapa para evitar daños personales serios.

!

!

!

TORNILLO

LENGÜETA DEL
CANDADO

TUERCA DE
CIERRE

UTILIZE AGUJERO
SUPERIOR EN LA
CAJA DE CIERRE

UTILIZE AGUJERO
REDONDO PARA
CANDADO

CAJA DE CIERRE

ABIERTO: Min.1 7/15” (37mm)
CERRADO: Max. 1 3/16” (30mm)



INTRUÇÕES PARA INSTALAÇÃO DE GAVETAS & RODAS

MONTAGEM DE GAVETAS

1° Passo:
Instale as calhas laterais.

2° Passo:
Insira as Guias nas calhas para instalar as

gavelas.

3° Passo:
Para remover uma gaveta, levante a
alavanca A e pressione para baixo a

alavanca B.

NOTA: ESCOLHA DE GAVETAS mod. RS22 e RS26
Antes de montar as suas gavetas, escolha, em primeiro lugar, a combinação adequada dentro das múltiplas opções (fig.1).

Secçao Superior: 3 opções

Secçao Inferior: 7 opções

* 88712 gaveta ou 88727 prateleira

Figura 1
Possivel Configuração de Gavetas

MONTAGEM DE RODAS
Para instalar rodas, faça-o na parte de trás ou no topo.  Decida qual o seu direccionamento.  Instale rodas giratórias para esse
efeito.  Para deslizar, aperte bem todas as rodas.

No.Cat. RODAS Indice de carga max. (1)

88752 RSC4 4'’ RODAS C/TRAVÃO (2) 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6 6'’ RODAS C/TRAVÃO 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P 6'’ RODAS POLIURETANO C/ TRAVÃO S/TRAÇADO 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

(1)Os indicies de carga são baseados nas capacidades das rodas e não reflectem necessariamente a capacidade de
transporte de carga dos Armários e Bancadas RIDGID.

(2)Usar apenas nos modelos portáteis !

NOTAS
1.Antes de instalar rodas coloque cadeados para prevenir a abertura das tampas e das portas.
2.As rodas não se destinam a ser usadas em superficies irregulares ou acidentadas e não é recomendado que se montem

rodas na traseira de caixas que se destinem a ser rebocadas por Empilhadores ou outros veiculos.



INTRUÇÕES PARA INSTALAÇÃO DO CADEADO

Instruções  (figura 1)
1.Desaparafuse o Suporte do Cadeado, que está situado no interior da Caixa de Segurança.
2.Faça deslizar o Suporte do Cadeado por sobre a haste, usando o orifício redondo.  Feche o cadeado.
3.Faça deslizar o conjunto do Suporte do Cadeado para dentro da Caixa de Segurança.
4.Aparafuse o Suporte do Cadeado ao orifício superior da Caixa de Segurança.

NOTA:  ESCOLHA DO CADEADO
Apesar de muitos cadeados poderem servir, escolher o mais adequado é importante.  Uma vez instalado o cadeado não
poderá ser removido, sem desmontar o sistema.  Assegure-se que escolheu o mais adequado e que as suas medidas,
enquanto fechado, correspondem às indicadas na figura 2.

PARAFUSO

SUPORTE DO
CADEADO

PORCA DE
SEGURANÇA

USE ORIFÍCIO
SUPERIOR NA CAIXA
DE SEGURANÇA

USE ORIFÍCIO
REDONDO PARA O
CADEADO

CAIXA DE
SEGURANÇA

ABERTO: Min.1 7/15” (37mm)
FECHADO: Max. 1 3/16” (30mm)

Figura 1
Suporte para o cadeado na Caixa do

Sistema de Segurança
Figura 2

Dimensões do Cadeado

ARMAZENAMENTO
Este produto é seguro e destinado à arrumãçao e transporte de pequenas ferramentas e outros materiais não
combusíveis nem inflamáveis. NÃO O USE para armazenar ou transportar produtos inflamáveis, explosivos, ou outros
materiais perigosos como, gasolina, solventes, pólvora, dinamite, gases ou qualquer tipo de equipamento alimentado a
gás.

TRANSPORTE
Este produto deve ser bem fixado ao veículo, quando transportado. A tampa e as portas devem ser fechadas quando
transportado em veículos abertos. O vento e a trepidação podem provocar a sua abertura inusitada e originar danos
pessoais ou materiais, graves.

ATENÇÃ0
Tenha cuidado com as mãos uando fechar as portas, para evitar acidentes graves.

!
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INSTRUKTION FOR MONTERING AF SKUFFER OG HJUL

MONTERING AF SKUFFER

Trin 1:
Monter skinnerne

Trin 2:
Rillen på skuffen føres langs skinnen

for isætning.

Trin 3:
For udtagning af skuffen løftes i

A og B presses ned.

OBS: VALG AF SKUFFER for model RS22 og RS26
Planlæg først hvordan skufferne skal anbringes, idet der er mange forskellige kombinationsmuligheder (fig. 1).

Øverste Del:  3 valge

Nederste Del:  7 valge

* 88712 skuffe eller 88727 hylde.

Figur 1
Mulige skuffekonfigurationer

For montering af hjul lægges skabet på ryggen eller på siden.  Beslut hvilken ende der skal styres.  Installer drejehjulene i disse
ender.  Fastgør alle hjul til bremserne med bolte.

Kat.Nr. HJUL MAX. BELASTNING (1)

88752 RSC4  4" HJUL MED BREMSER 480 kg (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6  6" HD HJUL MED BREMSER 1490 kg (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P  6"  POLYETHAN HJUL (RIDSEFRI) MED BREMSER 1000 kg (2240 lbs)

(1) Max. belastning er baseret på hjulenes kapacitet og reflekterer ikke på nogen måde vægtkapaciteten på
RIDGID kasser, skabe eller arbejdsborde.

(2) Anvendes kun til lave skabsmodeller.

OBS:
1. Installer hængelåsene inden hjulene påmonteres for at undgå af top eller døre åbner sig.
2.Hjulene er ikke beregnet til anvendelse på ulige eller grove overflader, og det kan ikke anbefales at trække arbejdskasser/

skabe med hjul efter forklift eller andre køretøjer. Overskrid ikke vægtkapaciteten.

(2)



MONTERING AF HÆNGELÅSE

Instruktion  (fig. 1)
1.Skru hængelåsholderen af.
2.Sæt hænglåsholderen hen over haspen på hængelåsen (brug det runde hul)
3.Lad hængelåsholderen glide ind i dåsen.
4.Fastgør hængelåsholderen i det øverste hul på dåsen.

OBS: VALG AF HÆNGELÅS
Selvom mange forskellige hængelåse passer til systemet er det vigtigt at låsen har den rigtige størrelse. Når først den rigtige
hængelås er monteret kan den ikke fjernes uden at hele systemet skilles ad. For at sikre at man har den rigtige hængelås måles
den i lukket position og dimensionerne sammenholdes med dimensionerne i fig. 2.

Figure 1
Hængelås indeni i låsesystemet

Figure 2
Størrelse hængelås

OPBEVARING
Dette produkt er beregnet til opbevaring og transport at små værktøjer og andre ikke-brandbare og ikke-antændelige
materialer. ANVEND IKKE  dette produkt til opbevaring eller transport af brandbare materialer, eksplosiver, farlige
materialer eller rester af benzin, opløsningsmidler, krudt, dynamit, gasser eller nogen form for beholdere, gasbrændere
eller udstyr der er gasdrevent.

TRANSPORT
Produktet skal være fastgjort til køretøjet under transporten. Døre og låg skal være låst hvis transporten foregår i åbent
køretøj. Vindstød og bump kan evt. forårsage at produktet går op under transporten, hvilket igen kan forårsage at det
vælter og falder ud af køretøjet.

ADVARSEL
For at undgå alvorlig personskade holdes hænderne væk når låget lukkes.

!
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BOLT

HÆNGELÅSHOLDER

LÅSEBØSNING

ANVEND ØVERSTE
HUL

ANVEND DET RUNDE
HUL TIL
HÆNGELÅSEN

ÅBEN: Min.1 7/15” (37mm)
LUKKET: Max. 1 3/16” (30mm)

DÅS



VETOLAATIKOIDEN JA PYÖRIEN ASENNUSOHJEET

VETOLAATIKOIDEN ASENNUS

Vaihe 1:
Asenna laatikon tuet

Vaihe 2:
Asenna laatikon ohjaimet laatikoiden sivuille

laatikon asentamiseksi

Vaihe 3:
Laatikon poistamiseksi nosta pidin A

ja paina alas pidin B

HUOM: LAATIKKOMALLIT RS22 JA RS26
Suunnittele laatikkojen paikat ensin koska laatikoiden asennusvaihtoehtoja on useita (kuva 1).

YLÄOSAAN:  3 paikat

ALAOSAAN:  7 paikat

* 88712 laatikko tai 88717 hylly

Kuva 1:
Mahdolliset laatikon paikat

PYÖRIEN ASENNUS
Aseta yksikkö selälleen tai ylösalaisin pyörien asentamiseksi. Päätä kumpi pää ohjaa. Asenna kääntyvät pyörät tähän päähän.
Kiinnitä kaikki pyörät ruuvein pitimiin.

Luett.no.  PYÖRÄ SUURIN KUORMITUS (1)

88752 RSC4  4" PYÖRÄ JARRULLA (2) 480 kg
88757 RSC6  6" VAHVISTETTY PYÖRÄ JARRULLA 1490 kg
93552 RSC6P  6"  PEHMEÄ POLYTEENIPYÖRÄ JARRULLA 1000 kg

(1) Kuormitusteho  koskee pyöriä eikä välttämättä tarkoita RIDGID arkun, kaapin tai työpöydän kuormitustehoa.
(2) Käytetään vain matalissa työkalukirstumalleissa.

HUOM.
1.Asenna riippulukot ennen pyörien asentamista jotta estät ovia aukeamasta.
2.Pyörät eivät ole tarkoitettu käyttöön epätasaisella alustalla, ja emme suosittele että pöyrillä varustettuja laatikostoja vedetään

haarukkatrukin eikä minkään muun ajokin perässä. Älä ylitä suurinta kuormitusta.



RIIPPULUKON ASENNUSOHJEET

Ohjeet (kuva 1)
1. Irrota riippulukon pidin, joka löytyy lukkopesästä.
2.Aseta riippulukon sanka pitimen pyöreään reikään. Sulje riippulukko.
3.Aseta riippulukon sanka pitimineen lukkopesään.
4.Kiinnitä riippulukon pidin lukkopesän ylempään reikään.

HUOM: RIIPPULUKON VALINTA
Vaikka monet riippulukot ovat sopivia, niiden koko on tärkeä. Riippulukon tultua asennetuksi, sen poistaminen ei onnistu
purkamatta koko rakennelmaa. Jotta varmistut että riippulukko on sopiva, mittaa se suljetussa asennossa ja tarkista mitat kuvan
2 mukaan.

Kuva 1.
Riippulukon sangan pidin lukkopesässä

Kuva 2.
Riippulukon mitat.

SÄILYTYS
Tuote on tarkoitettu pienten työkalujen sekä palamattomien, ei räjähdysalttiiden aineiden turvalliseen säilytykseen sekä
kuljetukseen. ÄLÄ käytä tuotetta palovaarallisten aineiden, kuten polttonesteiden, liuottimien tai räjähdysherkkien
aineiden kuten dynamiitin, kaasusäiliöiden tai vastaavien säilytykseen tai kuljetukseen.

KULJETUS
Tuote on kiinnitettävä kuljetusvälineeseen kuljetuksen ajaksi. Päälliset sekä ovet on pidettävä lukittuna kuljetettaessa
avolavalla. Tuuli tai töyssyt saattavat aiheuttaa olosuhteet joissa tuote aukeaa, tai putoaa kuljetusvälineestä aiheuttaen
vakavia henkilö- tai aineellisia vahinkoja.

VAROITUS
Pidä kädet vapaana sulkiessasi kantta jotta vältyt vakavilta henkilökohtaisilta vammoilta.
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RUUVI

LUKON PIDIN

MUTTERI

KÄYTÄ LUKKOPESÄN
YLÄREIKÄÄ

LUKON SANKA
PYÖREÄÄN REIKÄÄN

AUKI: Min.1 7/15” (37mm)
KIINNI: Max. 1 3/16” (30mm)

LUKKOPESÄ



Ã∆ΗΓΙΕΣ  ΤÃΠÃΘΕΤΗΣΕΩΣ ΣΥΠΤΑΡΙΩΝ ΚΑΙ  ΤΡÃÌΩΝ

ΤÃΠÃΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΣΥΡΤΑΡΙΩΝ

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ:   ΕΠΙΛÃΦΗ ΣΥΡΤΑΡΙΩΝ  για µïντέλα RS22 και RS26
Σøδιάστε πρώτα τη διευθέτηση των συρταριών καθώς υπάρøïυω ïλλαπλïί συνδυασµïί  τïïθετήσωες (ικ. 1).

Βήµα 1:
Τïïθτήστε Ãλισθητήρς

Συρταριιών.

Βήµα 2:
Περάστε τïυς Ãδηγïύς των

Συρταριών στïυς. Ãλισθητήρες για να
εγκαταστήστε τï Συρτάρι.

Βήµα 3:
Για να âγάλετε τï Συρτάρι

ανασηκώστε τï µïøλÞ  Α και  ιέστε
ρïσς τα κάτω τï µïøλÞ Β.

ΑΝΩ ΜΕΡÃΣ   3 εναλλακτικές

ΚΑΤΩ ΜΕΡÃΣ   7 εωαλλακτικές

*Συρτάρι  88712 ή Ράæι  88727

Εικνα 1
Πιθανïί Συνδυασµïί Συρταριών

ΤÃΠÃΘΕΤΗΣΗ ΤΡÃÌΩΝ
Για τη τïïθέτηση τρïøών ακïυµήστε τï άγκï στï λάί ή ανάïδα.
Αïæασίστε α ïιά άκρη θα στρίâει.  Τïηïθετήστε τïυς ηεριστρæµενïυς τρïøïύς σε αυτή την άκρη.  Στæώστ Þλïυς
τïυς τρïøïύς στη âάση.

Αρ.Κατ. ΤΡÃÌÃΣ ΜΕΓ.ΒΑΡÃΣ

88752 RSC4 4” ΤΡÃÌÃΙ ΜΕ ΦΡΕΝÃ 480 κιλά (1060 lbs)
88757 RSC6 6” Β.Τ.  ΤΡÃÌÃΙ ΜΕ ΦΡΕΝÃ 1490 κιλά (3280 lbs)
93552 RSC6P 6” ΤΡÃÌÃΙ ΠÃΛΓΕΘΑΝΗΣ ΜΕ ΦΡΕΝÃ  (ÌΩΡ.ΙÌΝÃΣ) 1000 κιλά (2240 lbs)

(1) Τï µέγιστï âάρïς ρïσδιïρίúεται αηÞ τις δυνατÞτητς των τρïøών και δεν ανταïκρίνεται κατ’ανάγκην στις
δυναττητες æïρτίïυ των κασλών, ερµαρίων και ηάγκων της RIDGID.

(2) Ìρησιµïïιείται µÞνï στα µïντέλα “Ìαµηλές Κασέλες”.

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΕΙΣ
1. Τïηïθετήστ λïυκέτα πριν τïïθετήστ τïυς τρïøïύς για να εµïδίσετε τï άνïιγµα καπακιïύ και ηïρτών.
2. Ãι τρïøïί δεν πρïâλέται να øρησιµïπïιïύται σε ανώµαλες ή άγριες επιæάνειες και δεν σθνιστάται τρïøήλατïι

πάγκïι να σύρïνται πίσω απÞ περïνïæÞρα ή άλλα ïøήµατα.  Μην υπερâαίνετε τα Þρια æïρτίïυ.

(2)

(1)



Ã∆ΗΓΙΕΣ ΤÃΠÃΥΕΡΗΣΗΣ ΛÃΥΚΕΤÃΥ

Ãδηγίς (εικνα 1)
1. ¥εâιδώστε τï Κυρί τïυ Λïυκέτïυ ïυ είναι τïïθτη΄µένï µέσα στï Κïυτί  Ασæάλισης.
2. Γλυστρίστε τï Κυρί στï γάντúï τïυ Λïυκέτïυ øρησιµï-ïιντας τη στρïγγυλή τρύα.  Κλίστε τï Λïυκέτï.
3. Συρταρώστε τï Λïυκέτï µ τï Κυρί µέσα στï Κïυτί Ασæάλισης.
4. Στρώστε τï Κυρί στην εηάνω τρύηα τïυ Κïυτιïύ Ασæάλισης.

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: ΕΠΙΛÃΓΗ ΛÃΥΚΕΤÃΥ
Παρλï ηïυ ταιριάúïυω ïλλά λïυκέτα τï σωστÞ µέγθïς είναι σηµαντικÞ.  ΑηÞ τη στιγµή ηïµ έøει τïïθτητεί τï σωστÞ
λïυκέτï δεν µïρεί να êαναâγεί øωρίς ρώτα να αïσυναρµïλïγήσïµε τï σύστηµα.  Για να ίσαστε σίγïυρïι Þτι έøτε τï
σωστÞ λïυκέτï µτρήστέ τï κλιστÞ και ιâεâαιώστε τις διαστάσις µε αυτές της εικνας 2.

ΒΙ∆Α

ΚΥΠΡΙ ΛÃΥΚΕΤÃΥ

ΠΑoΙΜΑ∆Ι
ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

ÌΡΗΣΙΜÃΠÃΙΗΣΤΕ
ΕΠΑΝΩ ΤΡΥΠΑ
ΚÃΥΤΙÃΥ ΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ

ÌΡΗΣΙΜÃΠÃΙΗΣΤΕ
ΣΤΡÃΓΓΥΛΗ ΤΡΥΠΑ
ΓΙΑ ΤÃ ΛÃΥΚΕΤÃ

ΚÃΥΤΙ ΑΣΦΑΛΙΣΗΣ

ΑΝÃΙΚΤÃ: Ελάøιστï 37 øιλ
ΚΛΕΙΣΤÃ: Μέγιστï 30 øιλ

ΕικÞνα 1
Κυρί Λïυκέτïυ µέσα στï Κïυτί Ασæάλισης

ΕικÞνα 2
∆ιαστάσις Λïυκέτïυ

ΑΠÃΘΗΚΕΚΥΣΗ
Τï πρïϊÞν αυτÞ πρïïρίúεται και είναι ασæαλές για αïθήκευση και µεταæïρά µίκρών εργαλείων και άλλων µη
καυσίµων, µη αναæλεγïµένων υλικών. ΜΗΝ øρησιµïπïιήτε αυτÞ τï πρïϊÞν για απïθήκευση ή µεταæïρά
αναæλεγïµένων, εκρηκτικών, εικινδύνων υλικών ή αïâλήτων Þπως âνúίνη, διαλυτικά, δυναµίτιδα, µπαρïύτι,
σέρια ή δïøεία, æλÞγιστρα και εêïπλισµÞ κινήσεως µε αέρια.

ΜΕΤΑΦÃΡΑ
Τï πρïϊÞν πρέπει να είναι στερεωµένï ασæαλώς πάνω στï Þøπµα κατά τη µεταæïρά.  Καπάκι και πÞρτες πρέπει
να είναι κλειδωµένες Þταν µεταæέρεται σε ανïικτÞ Þøηµα.  Αέρας και ανωµαλίες τïυ δρÞµïυ µïρεί να
δηµιïυργήσïυν συνθήκες τέτïιες πïυ να ανïίêι τï πρïϊÞν πρïκαλώντας πτώση τïυ εντÞς ή και εκτÞς τïυ
ïøήάτïς πρïêενÞντας σïâαρïύς τραυµατισµïύς και υλικές úηµιές.

ΠΡÃΕΙ∆ÃΠÃΙΗΣΗ
Πρïσέúτε τα øέρια σας Þταν κλείνετε τï καπάκι για αïæυγή σïâαρïύ τραυµατισµïύ.
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